
Brian Meloy 
PARTNER  

DIRECT: 612.335.1451 
OFFICE: 612.335.1500 

Brian.Meloy@stinson.com 

 

50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600, Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 
 

0838954.0013/173944964.1 

April 19, 2022 

Via Electronic Filing 

Mr. Will Seuffert 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147 

 
 

Re:  In the Matter of the Application of Dodge County Wind, LLC for a Site Permit for 
the up to 259 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Dodge and Steele 
Counties, Minnesota, Docket No. IP6981/WS-20-866 

 Replacement of Appendix A, Map 3 

Dear Mr. Seuffert: 

On January 12, 2022, Dodge County Wind, LLC (“DCW”) submitted its Amended Application for a 
Site Permit (“Amended Site Permit Application”) to build up to a 259 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion 
System and associated facilities in Dodge and Steele Counties, Minnesota.   Included in Appendix A of 
Amended Site Permit Application was Map 3, "Turbine Layout and Constraints."   Although the applicable 
"wind buffers" are listed in the legend of Map 3, the figures showing the applicable "wind buffers" for each 
turbine (e.g., 3x5 rotor diameter buffer) were inadvertently omitted from the maps included in Map 3.   DCW, 
therefore, submits with this filing a corrected Map 3, which shows the applicable wind buffers for each 
turbine within the maps themselves.  DCW apologizes for this oversight. 

 Thank you for your attention to this filing.   

Respectfully Submitted,  

Stinson LLP 

/s/ Brian M. Meloy 

Brian M. Meloy 
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE 

MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Dodge 
County Wind, LLC for a Site Permit for the 
up to 259 MW Large Wind Energy 
Conversion System in Dodge and Steele 
Counties, Minnesota 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Docket Nos.  IP6981/WS-20-866 

 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Dodge County Wind, 

LLC’s Revised Map 3, has been served today by e-mail and/or U.S. Mail to the following: 

Name Email/Address 
Delivery 
Method 

Generic – Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Adam Duininck aduininck@ncsrcc.org Electronic 

Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Electronic 

Annie Felix Gerth annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us Electronic 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Lucas Franco lfranco@liunagroc.com Electronic 

Al Henslin ahenslin@hotmail.com Electronic 

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us Electronic 

Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn.us Electronic 

Stach Kotch Egstad Stacy.Kotch@state.mn.us Electronic 

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us Electronic 

Mark Lennox Mark.Lennox@nee.com Electronic 

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinson.com Electronic 

Brian Murphy Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com Electronic 

Kevin Pranis kpranis@liunagroc.com Electronic 

Generic – Residential Utilities residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Stephan Roos Sstephan.roos@state.mn.us Electronic 

Nathaniel Runke Nrunke@local49.org Electronic 



 

2 
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Name Email/Address 
Delivery 
Method 

Will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us Electronic 

Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.mn.us Electronic 

 

Dated this 19th day of April, 2022 

/s/ Nena L. Kuhnly  
Nena L. Kuhnly 

 


